COAL INDIA LIM
ITE
COAL BHAWAN ?
10, N.S. RAOD
KOLKATA.,

REF. NO-CIL/IC-5A(AW)0T049(pt-v)/ 4 0 5 5 Date- (2 . 13.2014

OFFICE ORDER

lhe Offices of C .
during the year 2(;;50 COAL INDIA Ltd. at Kolkata will observe the following HOLIDAYS

| SI.No. | Description | Date |  Dpay |
__1__ [Birthday of Netajj 23.01.2015  Friday |
2 |Republic Day 26.01.2015 Monday '3
‘i 3 Dolatra 05.03.2015 Thursday
| 4  |Good Friday 03.04.2015 Friday
P 5 Birthday of Dr. B.R Ambedkar 14.04.2015 Tuesday
‘L 6 Bengali New Year's Day 15.04 2015 Wednesday

7 May Day 01.05.2015 Friday

8  [*ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 25.09.2015 Friday

9  |Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2015 Friday

10 |Durga Puja (Saptami) 20.10.2015 Tuesday
I 11 |Durga Puja ( Astami) 21.10.2015 Wednesday
I{ 12 |Durga Puja ( Nabami& Vijaya Dasami) _ [22.10.2015 Thursday

13  |Lakshmi Puja 26.10.2015 Monday

14  [Kali Puja 10.11.2015 Tuesday

15 |Guru Nanak's Birthday 25.11.2015 Wednesday
16 [Christmas Day 25.12.2015 Friday

TOTAL 16(sixteen) Holidays + 2(two) Restricted Holidays.
* Subject to change, depending upon appearance of the moon.

In addition to above each employee may also be allowed to avail any 2(Two) of the Restricted
Holidays as mentioned overleaf, with the prior approval of the respective Sanctioning Authority.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. "
;‘)ﬁ,ﬁ\
B\

(PUSHPA DEB)
Manager (P/AW)
DISTRIBUTION:-
1. Chief Vigilance Officer, CIL (HQ), Kolkata.
2. TS/CGM to Chairman, CIL (HQ), Kolkata.
3 TS to Director (P&IR),CIL (HQ), Kolkata.
4. TS to Director(T)/ Director(F)/ Director(M), CIL(HQ), Kolkata.

All Divisional/ Deptt./Wing Head, CIL(HQ),Kolkata & New Delhi.(Through FAX).
GM (E&T), CIL (HQ), Kolkata- with a request to kindly arrange to upload the above
circular on the website of CIL. Scanned copy is being mailed separately

. Officer-In- Charge, ECL,BCCL,CCL,MCL,WCL,SECL,NEC,NCL.Kolkata Desk Office.
8 Regional Sales Managers, All RSOs, CIL,

9, General Secretary, RCMS, CMALEU, KPKU, CILEU,Kolkata.

10. Notice Board.

Guard File.

For kind information to:

Director (Personnel), ECL,BCCL,CCLMCL,WCL,SECL,NCL.

Director (T), CMPDIL.

Chief General Manager, NEC, Guwahati.

o




LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR COAL INDIA (HQ), FOR THE YEAR 2015

'SL.No. | Description /‘\jt—e’/aay of Week lll
1 | New Years Day 01.01.2015 Thursday
2 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2005 Wednesday 1
' 3 | Pongal 15.01.2015 Thrursday ﬂ
4 | Guru Ravidas's Birthday 03.02.2015 Tuesday
5 | Holi 06.03.2015 Friday |
6 MahavirJayanti 02.04.2015 Thursday
7 Buddha Purnima 04.05.2015 Monday
8 Sab-e-Barat 03.06.2015 Wednesday
9 *Jamat-Ul- Vida . 17.07.2015 Friday
10 | Onam 28.08.2015 Friday
11 | Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi 17.09.2015 Thursday
12 | Mahalaya 12.10.2015 Monday
13 | Mahasasthi of Durgapuja 19.10.2015 Monday
14 | Ekadashi of Durgapuja 23.10.2015 Friday
15 | Maharishi Valmiki's Birth day 27.10.2015 Tuesday
16 | Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) 30.10.2015 Friday |
17 | Diwali (Deepavali) 11112015 | Wednesday |
. 18 | Govardhan Puja 12112015 | Thursday |
19 | Bhatridwitiya 13112015 |  Friday |
20- | Chat Puja 17.41.2015 | Tuesday |
21| Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom day 24112015 | Tuesday |
22 | Christmas Eve / Milad-Un-Nabi 24122015 | Thursday |

Any 2 (Two) of the above 22(twenty two)
* Depending upon éppearance of the moon.

Note: If ID-UI Fitre (which is on 18-7-2015 - Saturday) is declared on 17-7-2015 i.e. Friday,
due to visibility of moon, then in such case 17-7-2015, Friday will be treated as RH and
employees may avail Restricted Holiday on account of Jamat-Ul- Vida / ID-Ul Fitre.

\b\.\“
(PUSHPA D\EB)
Manager (P/AW)



COAL BHAWAN
10, N. S. Road, KOLKATA

REF. NO.-CIL/C-5A(/ 07 105
(AWYOT049(piv) 4 B € Date- g .2 2014

1 he Non-executive employe ot P'ICE 2 L

and \1cdic-.1i { mlL ‘v'“‘}’ oyees working 6(5”}) d..t)‘a per week in Operation / Maintenance Deptt

oI d : under Chief Managcr (Civil)) Dy. CMO, CIL, at Rohini Coal Complex,
adanga will observe the following Holidays during the year 2015

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR ROHINI HOUSING COMPLEX FOR THE YEAR 2015

e

- e

, SLNo. | - Description Date ‘ bé’y B
|1 ] Birthday of Netaji 23.01.2015 | Frday |

2 |RepublicDay | 26.01.2015 "1 Monday
3 |Doljatra 05.03.2015 Thursday |

t 4 | Good Friday 03.04.2015 Friday |
| 5 \ Birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar ] 14.04.2015 Tuesdgy__j
LG ‘ Bengali New Year's Day | 15.04.2015 [ Wednesday
7 | May Day | 01.05.2015 Frday |
l: 8 independence Day 1 15.08.2015 Saturda |
9 |*idulzune (Bakri) | 25.00.2015 Friday
| 10 ‘ Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday \ 02.10.2015 Frida
| 11 | Durga Puja (Saptami) | 20.10.2015 | Tuesday
12 | Durga Puja (Astami) 21.10.2015 " | Wednesda
13 Durga Puja ( Nabami&VijayaDasami) 22.10.2015 Thursday
14 Lakshmi Puja 26.10.2015 Monda
15 Kali Puja__ 10.11.2015 Tuesday
Ds Christmas Day 25.12.2015 Friday
Total 16(Sixteen) Holidays + 2 (Two) Restricted Holidays.
* Subject to change, depending upon appearance of the moon.

In addition to the above each employee may be allowed to avail any 2(Two) of the
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS as mentioned overleaf, with the prior approval of the respective
sanctioning Authority.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.
™
-

(PUSHPA DEB)

Manager (P/AW
DISTRIBUTION:-

CHIEF VIGILANCE OFFICER, CIL(HQ), KOLKATA.

TS/CGM TO CHAIRMAN, CIL, KOLKATA.

TS TO DIRECTOR, (P&IR), CIL(HQ).Kol.

TS TO DIRECTOR(T)/ DIRECTOR(F)/ DIRECTOR (M) ,CIL.

GM (E&T), CIL (HQ), Kolkata- with a request to kindly arrange 10 upload the above
circular on the website of CIL. Scanned copy is being mailed separately

GENERAL MANAGER (CIVIL), CIL(HQ), KOLKATA /M.S,, CIL(HQ).RHC,
ULTADANGA.

G.M. (ADMN.), CIL (HQ), KOLKATA.

ALL DIVISIONAL / DEPTT/WING HEAD, CIL (HQ), KOLKATA.

_ Officer-In- Charge, ECL,BCCL,CCL,MCL,WCL.SECL,NEC,NCL.Kolkata Desk Office.
10. GENERAL SECRETARY, RCMS. CMALEU, KPKU, KOLKATA.

11. NOTICE BOARD.

12. GUARD FILE

DA

o
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR ROH

FOR THE YEAR 2015

INI HOUSING ( OMPLEX,

'SLNo. | Description 7 Date | Day of Week |
| |NewYearsDay | 01012015 | Thusday |
© 2 | MakarSankranti | 14.01.2005 | Wednesday |
8 Fomgdl . | 15012015 | Thursday
4 |BasantPanchami | 24-01-2015 | Saturday
BNl _ | 06.03.2015 |  Friday |
" Chaitra Ugadi /Chaitra Sukladi /Gudi B
6 | Padava /Cheti Chand 21032015 | Saturday
7 | Mahavir Jayanti 02.04.2015 Thursday |
8 | Buddha Purnima 04.05.2015 Monday |
9 ; Birthday of Rabindra Nath Tagore 09.5.2015 Saturday |
10 Sab-e-Barat 03.06.2015 | Wednesday
11| *Jamat-Ul- Vida 17.07.2015 Friday
12 | Onam 28.08.2015 Friday |
!T" 13 | Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi 17.09.2015 Thursday
"_7&_”% Mahalaya 12.10.2015 Monday
15 Mahasasthi of Durgapuja 19.10.2015 Monday
16 | Muharram 24.10.2015 Saturday
17 | Maharishi Valmiki's Birth day 27.10.2015 Tuesday
L 18 | Deepavali 11.11.2015 Wednesday
19 | Govardhan Puja 12.11.2015 Thursday |
| 20 | Bhatridwitiya 13.11.2015 Friday |
21 | Guru Nanak's Birthday 25.11.2015 Wednesdayj
P_gg@ Chat Puja 17.11.2015 Tuesday
23 Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom day 24.11.2015 Tuesday
" 24 | Christmas Eve/ Milad-Un-Nabi 24.12.2015 Thursday
Any 2 (Two) of the above 24(Twenty Four)
* Depending upon appearance of the moon.
<
(PUSHPA DEB)

Manager (P/AW)
"




